Amend Incoming Effective | Terminatio
Type ment # Contractor Contract Amount Description of Work Funds |Department Date n Date |Completed
Executes first 2 yr option to
Amendment 1 Polk County $12,679.30 lease space on Polk co's tower N Public Works| 1/1/2013 | 12/31/2016 | 2/2/15
Oregon Department of Allows DPSST to use portions
Public Safety Standards of the MCJ for Corrections Sheriff's
IGA and training (DPSST) $0.00 Course N Office Execution | 6/30/2020 2/5/15
Salem Keizer Education Adds funds for program at
Amendment 1 Foundation $4,500.00 grant Comm. School N Health 10/14/2014 | 6/30/2015 2/5/15
Medical service & oversignt of
the Alcohol & Drug Treatment
Contract Jeffrey Luty, MD $42,400.00 Program N Health 2/5/2015 |12/31/2015| 2/5/15
Fed funds for replacement of
Silverton Rd bridge over L Project
MOU OoDOT $5,635,943 Pudding Y Public Works| Execution | completion 2/9/15
Amendment [ 11 Oregon Health Authority $0.00 Clarifies notes in Exhibit C N Health 7/1/2013 | 6/30/2015 2/9/15
Adds funds and extends
contract for billing claims
Amendment 3 ZirMed Inc $7,000.00 processing N Health 12/12/2011|12/31/2016 | 2/9/15
Fed funds for replacement of Project
MOU OoDOT $2,411,942 Jefferson-Marion bridge Y Public Works| Execution | completion | 2/10/15
Increases monthly rate of
Amendment 4 Raquel De La Cruz $6,617.95 adult fooster care N Health 1/20/2014 | 6/30/2015 | 2/10/15
Provide rehab services to
Contract Pelton Project $95,000.00 consumers N Health Execution | 6/30/2015 | 2/10/15
Add'l funds for Peer Support Sheriff's
Amendment 1 Crisis Chaplaincy Services $1,000.00 training N Office 7/1/2014 | 6/30/2015 | 2/11/15
Project consultation for Sheriff's
Contract Radiodan, LLC $10,000.00 Microwave Radio Project N Office 2/10/2015 | 6/30/2015 | 2/11/15
Independent cost estimate for
the Health Building Business
Contract Construction Focus, Inc $15,000.00 Renovation project N Services | 2/12/2015 | 3/31/2015 | 2/12/15




Amend Incoming Effective | Terminatio
Type ment # Contractor Contract Amount Description of Work Funds |Department Date n Date |Completed
Amendment 1 Justice Benefits Inc $100,000.00 Extend time for Title IV claims Y Juvenile 2/1/2014 | 1/31/2018 | 2/18/15
Povide psych mental health
Contract John Michael Sholar $240,000.00 nurse practitioner services N Health 1/1/2015 | 12/31/2017 | 2/18/15
Extends lease for 234 High St
Amendment 3 Valley Office Buildings LLC $42,236.58 (Law Library) N Finance 9/1/2010 | 6/30/2016 | 2/18/15
Provide psych mental health
Contract Lori Linton Nelson $350,000.00 services n Health 1/1/2015 | 12/31/2017 | 2/18/15
Reduces funds in PE 03- TB
Amendment | 12 Orgon Health Authority -$3,127.00 Case Mgmt N Health 7/1/2013 | 6/30/2015 | 2/19/15
Changes to Administrator and
Amendment 2 Oregon Health Authority $0.00 insurance requirements N Juvenile 1/1/2014 | 12/31/2016 | 2/19/15
Provide interpretation for
Contract Linguistic Services $15,000.00 multiple languages P Health Execution | 2/28/2017 | 2/19/15
Robin Rose Training &
Contract Consulting Inc. $20,000.00 Team Training and Consulting N Health Execution | 2/28/2018 | 2/19/15
Mental Health America of Extends and adds funds to
Amendment il Oregon $5,000.00 participate in Listening Circles N Health 5/6/2014 | 9/30/2015 | 2/20/15
Reinstates agreement to add
Amendment 2 Linguistic Services $35.25 funds to cover final invoices G Health 12/12/2012| 11/30/2014 | 2/20/15
Northwest Human Adds funds and extends to
Amendment 1 Services $8,000.00 participate in Listening Circles G Health 4/21/2014 | 9/30/2015 | 2/20/15
Grant for Lottery Economic Community
Grant GK Machines $50,000.00 Development N Services Execution | 12/30/2015| 2/20/15
. Grant for Lottery Economic Community
Grant Murayne Inc. $15,000.00 Development N Services Execution | 12/30/2015| 2/20/15
Business
Contract Rose R Schneider $2,000.00 Zumba Classes N Services Execution | 3/31/2016 | 2/20/15




Amend Incoming Effective | Terminatio
Type ment # Contractor Contract Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date n Date |Completed
Roth's IGA Foodliner, Inc.
Contract dba Roth's Fresh Catering $1,900.00 Space rental and catering N Health 2/26/2015 | 2/28/2015 | 2/20/15
Contract Aronson Security Group $480.00 Security Monitoring N Public Works| Execution |Termination| 2/23/15
Contract Aronson Security Group $480.00 Security Monitoring N Public Works| Execution |Termination| 2/23/15
Contract Crusher Dawgs, Inc. $50,000.00 Supply Crushed Rock N Public Works| Execution | 6/30/2017 | 2/23/15
Community
Grant Tree Frog Nursery $5,000.00 Build pot in pot infrastructure N Services Execution | 1/15/2016 | 2/23/15
Contract Speak Hope LLC $1,800.00 SFP 10-14 training N Health 10/10/2014 | 6/30/2015 | 2/23/15
Community Counseling
Amendment 1 Solutions, Inc. $13,000.00 Listening Circles N Health 6/5/2014 | 9/30/2015 | 2/23/15
Amendment 1 Project Able $13,000.00 Listening Circles N Health 4/21/2014 | 9/30/2015 | 2/23/15
Josefina Figueroa Adult
Amendment 6 Foster Home $212,182.42 Adult Foster Care - COLA N Health 7/1/2013 | 6/30/2015 | 2/23/15
Metachoi Group dba 3rd
Amendment 1 Millenium Classroom $20,000.00 Web based curriculum N Health 7/23/2014 | 6/30/2016 | 2/23/15
CH2 walkthrough and
Contract Peggy Mitchell $7,500.00 Procurement Consulting BOC Execution | 12/31/2015| 2/23/15
RUNWITHPAULA EVENTS, Traffic related assistance for Sheriff's
Contract Inc. $343.20 marathon event Y Office 5/3/2015 | 5/3/2015 2/24/15
Amendment 1 Chem-Dry of Salem $5,000.00 Carpet cleaning - extend term N Health 2/23/2013 | 2/28/2016 | 2/24/15
Sheriff's
Contract YESCO $3,000.00 Use of billboards N Office 2/2/2015 3/1/2015 2/25/15
Lease Oregon DHS $0.00 Space Use Agreement N DA 3/1/2015 | 2/29/2016 | 2/25/15
Amendment 1 NAMI Oregon $13,000.00 Listening Circles N Health 4/24/2014 | 9/30/2015 | 2/27/15
Contract Pacific University $0.00 Student Intership Agreement N Health Execution | 12/31/2019| 2/27/15




